UNOFFICIAL COPY

QUIT CLAIM DEED 250715 0030095199

4661/0192 44 001 Page 1 of 4
2003-01-21 14:32:33
Cook County Recorder 30.50



EXEMPT

CTTY OF BURBANK

ENART TITLE OF ILLINOIS SUITE 1920 0002 CHICAGO, IL 60602

WITNESSETH, that the GRANTOR, Angel Gaona, an unmarried man, of the City of Burbank, County of Cook, State of Illinois, for and in consideration of TEN (\$10.00) DOLLARS, and other good and valuable considerations in hand paid, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby CONVEY and QUIT CLAIM UNTO as GRANTEE, Jacinto H. Gaona, an unmarried man and Maria D. Gaona, a married woman, all right, title and interest in the following described real estate, not as tenants in common but in joint tenancy with the right of survivorship, being situated in Cook County, Illinois, and legally described as follows, to-wit:

SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHEL

PIN:

19-32-402-012

Common Address: 5633 West 83rd Street, Burbank IL 60459

hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Hornestead Exemption Laws of the State of Illinois. To have and to hold forever.

DATED this 8 day of JANARY ,2003.

Angel Gaona

7795

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office

UNOFFICIAL COPY

State of Illinois)	SS.
County of Cook)	
HEREBY CERTIFY, personally known to me	to be th	ublic in and for said County and State aforesaid, DO Angel Gaona he same person whose name is subscribed to the this day in person, and acknowledged that he/she
and purposes therein set forth, inc	cluding th	ument as his/her free and voluntary act, for the use ne release and waiver of the right of homestead.
Given under my hand and cificial	seal, this	s & day of Awary,2003.
"OFFICIAL SE Donna J. Cer Notary Public. State of My Commission Exp. 02/	rf Illinois	Notary Public
This instrument prepared by: Mail To: AND SEND TAX BILL Jacinto H Gaona	LS TO:	OUNE.
5633 West 83 rd Street Burbank IL 60459		County Clarks
"EXEMPT" UNDER PROVISION TRANSFER TAX ACT.	ONS OF	PARAGRAPH E, SECTION 4, REAL ESTATE
1.8.03		Xaout H Laona
Date		Buyer, Seller or Representative

(J) "Electronic Funds Transler means and transfer of fullds, other than a transaction originated by check, draft. or similar paper instrument, which is initiated through an electronic terminal, telephonic instrument, computer, or magnetic tape so as to order, instruct, or authorize a financial institution to debit or creek an account. Such term includes, but is not limited to, point-of-sale transfers, automated teller machine transactions, transfers initiated by telephone, wire transfers, and automated clearinghouse transfers.

(K) "Escrow Items" means those items that are described in Section;3

- (L) "Miscellaneous Proceeds" means any compensation, settlement, award of damages, or proceeds paid by any third party (other than insurance proceeds paid under the coverages described in Section 5) for: (i) damage to, or destruction of, the Property, (ii) condemnation or other taking of all or any part of the Property; (iii) conveyance in lieu of condemnation; or (iv) misrepresentations of a omissions as to, the value and/or condition of the Property.
- (M) "Mortgage Insurance" means insurance protecting Lender against the nonpayment of, or default on, the Loan.
- (N) "Periodic Payment" means the regularly scheduled amount due for (i) principal and interest under the Note, plus (ii) any amounts under Section 3 of this Security Instrument.
- (O) "RESPA" means the Real Estate Settlement Procedures Act (12 U.S.C. §2601 et seq.) and its implementing regulation, Regulation X (24,2.F.R. Part 3500), as they might be amended from time to time, or any additional or successor legislation or regulation that governs the same subject matter. As used in this Security Instrument, "RESPA" refers to an equipments and restrictions that are imposed in regard to a "federally related mortgage loan" even if the Loan does not qualify as a "federally related mortgage loan" under RESPA.

 (P) "Successor in Interest of Borrower" means any party that has taken title to the Property, whether or not that
- party has assumed Borrower's obligations under the Note and/or this Security Instrument.

THANSFER OF RIGHTS IN THE PROPERTY

This Separity Instrument secures to Lender: (i) the repayment of the Loan, and all renewals, extensions and modifigations of the Note; and (ii) the performance of Borrower's covenants and agreements under this Security Instrument and the Note. For this purpose Borrower does hereby mortgage, grant and convey to Lender and Lender's successors and assigns the following desc ibed property located in the County of

[Name of Recording Jurisdiction]

THE EAST 415 FEET OF LOT A(EXCEPT THE EAST 333 FEET THEREOF) IN FREDERICK H. BARTLETT'S RE-SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 1 IN F'ED RICK H. BARTLETT'S 83RD STREET ACRES IN THE NORTH HALF OF THE EAST HALF OF THE SOUTHFAST QUARTER OF SECTION 32, TOWNSHIP 38 in.

Original NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

19324020120000 P.I.N.#:

which currently has the address of

5633 W 83RD ST

[Street]

Burbank [City]

. Illinois

60459 [Zip Code] ("Property Address"):

1041 1/01 page 2 of 11 3 0 1 4 0 2

STATEMENT BY GRANTEE

THE GRANTOR OR HIS AGENT AFFIRMS THAT, TO THE BEST OF HIS KNOWLEDGE, THE NAME OF THE GRANTEE SHOWN ON THE DEED OR ASSIGNMENT OF BENEFICIAL INTEREST IN A LAND TRUST IS EITHER A NATURAL PERSON, AN ILLINOIS CORPORATION OR FOREIGN CORPORATION AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS OR ACQUIRE AND HOLD TITLE TO REAL ESTATE IN ILLINOIS, A PARTNERSHIP AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS OR ACQUIRE AND HOLD TITLE TO REAL ESTATE IN ILLINOIS, OR OTHER ENTITY RECOGNIZED AS A PERSON AND AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS OR ACQUIRE TITLE TO REAL ESTATE UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE ILLINOIS.

Dated 8.03	4
SIG	GNATURES Anyel Jaonu
0	Grantor of Agent
700	
Subscribed and sworn to before	
me by the said	
this 8 (th) day of the 2(2)	
Notary Public X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X	
"OFFI	CIAL SEAL
D_{0i}	Ina J. Cerf
My Com ils	olic, State of Illinois on Exp. 02/23/2006 EDIELES THAT' THE NAME OF THE CHANTEES
THE GRANTEE OR HIS AGENT AFFIRMS AND	FRIFIES THAT THE NAME OF THE GRANTEES
SHOWN ON THE DEED OR ASSIGNMENT OF BENEF	
NATURAL PERSON, AN ILLINOIS CORPORATION OF	
BUSINESS OR ACQUIRE AND HOLD TITLE TO RI RECOGNIZED AS A PERSON AND AUTHORIZED TO	
REAL ESTATE UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF	
Dated: (.8.03	
Dated: (· 8·03	4
SI	GNATURE X Maria Glama
	Grantee or Agent
Subscribed and sworn to before	C
me by the said this & (th)/day of , 2073.	FDroi
	FFICIAL SEAL
Notary Public Notary	Donna J. Cerf
, my coi	Donna J. Cerf Py Public, State of Illinois mmission Exp. 02/23/2006
NOTE: Any person who knowingly submits a false stateme	
Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A	